WAIST:

26

3/4
27

5/6
28

9/10
30

WOMEN'S SIZE CHARTS

WOMEN'S CAPRI PANTS

11/12
3

HIPS: 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44
Capri Pants are a low-rise cut and sizing needs to go by Hip Size. They are a tight fit.
WOMEN'S STRETCH PANTS
1/2 3/4 5/6 7/8 9/10 11/12 13/14 15/16 17/18
WAIST: 25 26 26.5 28 249 30 335 34.5 36
HIPS: 35 355 36.5 38 39 40 42 43 44.5
Flare Pants are high rise cut and sizing needs to go by Waist Size. They are a tight fit.
WOMEN'S VINTAGE PANTS
XXs Xs SM MD LG XL 2XL
WAIST: Ky 33 35 36 38 40 42
HIPS: 41 43 45 46 48 50 52
Paratrooper Fatigues are low cut fit and sizing needs to go by Waist Size. Pants sit at waist, roomy through waist and thighs. Loose fit.
WOMEN'S VINTAGE LOW CUT PANTS
3 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
32 33 34 35 36 v 38 39 40
3r 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46
32 32 33 33 33 33 33 33 33
Xs SM MD MD MD LG LG XL XL
WOMEN'S EMT PANTS
8 10 12 14 16 18 20
31142 32112 3312 34142 35172 v 38 172 40 41172
39 40 41 42 43 44 142 46 47 142 a1
WOMEN'S MINI SHORTS - KNEE LENGTH - COTTON CAPRI'S
Xs SM MD LG XL 2XL
26 28 30 32 34 36
HIPS: v 39 41 43 45 46

Women's Shorts are a normal cut and sizing should go by Hip Size.
Women's Skirt can be worn either at waist or hip. Loose fitting skirt.
Women's Cotton Capri's are a low cut and sizing should go by Hip Size.

HIP:

Xs
30

WOMEN'S GAUZE SKIRT

35

36.5

38

39.5

41

Gauze Skirt can be worn either at waist or hip.

WAIST:
HIP:

XS5
26

WOMEN'S SHORT SKIRT

MD
28

34

36

Women's Short Skirt is a low-rise skirt and sizing needs to go by Hip Size. Tight fitting skirt.

CHEST:

Xs
32

SM
34

WOMEN'S BLAZER & WOMEN'S CAPRI JACKET

MD
36

Women's Blazer is a tight fitting jacket.
Women's Capri jacket is a cropped jacket, short and a tight fit.

CHEST:
LENGTH:
WAIST:

HIP:

CAPRI INSEAM:
PANT INSEAM:

GIRL'S CLOTHING SIZE CHART

X5 SM MD LG XL
6 o 10# 12# 144# 16#
240 26.0 28.0 30.0 32.0
16.5 17.3 18.1 18.9 19.7
24 25 26 27 28 29
28 29 30 Kl 32 33
15 17 18.5 19.5 20 1

25




