

WOMEN'S SIZE CHARTS

	WOMEN'S CAPRI PANTS									
	1/2	3/4	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	13/14	15/16	17/18	
WAIST:	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	
HIPS:	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	

Capri Pants are a low-rise cut and sizing needs to go by Hip Size. They are a tight fit.

WOMEN'S STRETCH PANTS									
	1/2	3/4	5/6	7/8	9/10	11/12	13/14	15/16	17/18
WAIST:	25	26	26.5	28	29	30	33.5	34.5	36
HIPS:	35	35.5	36.5	38	39	40	42	43	44.5

Flare Pants are high rise cut and sizing needs to go by Waist Size. They are a tight fit.

WOMEN'S VINTAGE PANTS										
	XXS	XS	SM	MD	LG	XL	2XL			
WAIST:	31	33	35	36	38	40	42			
HIPS:	41	43	45	46	48	50	52			

Paratrooper Fatigues are low cut fit and sizing needs to go by Waist Size. Pants sit at waist, roomy through waist and thighs. Loose fit.

WOMEN'S VINTAGE LOW CUT PANTS										
	2	3	6	8	10	12	14	16	18	20
WAIST:	31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40
HIPS:	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46
INSEAM:	32	32	32	33	33	33	33	33	33	33
	xs	XS	SM	MD	MD	MD	LG	LG	XL	XL

		WOMEN'S EMT PANTS								
	2	4	6	8	10	12	14	16	18	20
WAIST:	30 1/2	31 1/2	32 1/2	33 1/2	34 1/2	35 1/2	37	38 1/2	40	41 1/2
HIP:	38	39	40	41	42	43	44 1/2	46	47 1/2	51

WOMEN'S MINI SHORTS - KNEE LENGTH - COTTON CAPRI'S								
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	XS	SM	MD	LG	XL	2XL		
WAIST:	26	28	30	32	34	36		
HIPS:	37	39	41	43	45	46		

Women's Shorts are a normal cut and sizing should go by Hip Size.

Women's Skirt can be worn either at waist or hip. Loose fitting skirt.

Women's Cotton Capri's are a low cut and sizing should go by Hip Size.

	WOMEN'S GAUZE SKIRT							
	XS	SM	MD	LG	XL			
WAIST:	30	31.5	33	34.5	36			
HIP:	35	36.5	38	39.5	41			

Gauze Skirt can be worn either at waist or hip.

WOMEN'S SHORT SKIRT							
	XS	SM	MD	LG	XL		
WAIST:	26	27	28	29	30		
HIP:	34	35	36	37	38		

Women's Short Skirt is a low-rise skirt and sizing needs to go by Hip Size. Tight fitting skirt.

WOMEN'S BLAZER & WOMEN'S CAPRI JACKET								
	xs	SM	MD	LG	XL	2XL		
CHEST:	32	34	36	38	40	42		

Women's Blazer is a tight fitting jacket.

Women's Capri jacket is a cropped jacket, short and a tight fit.

			GIRL'S CLOTHING SIZE CHART			
	XS	SM	MD	LG		XL
	6#	8#	10#	12#	14#	16#
CHEST:	24.0	26.0	28.0	30.0		32.0
LENGTH:	16.5	17.3	18.1	18.9		19.7
WAIST:	24	25	26	27	28	29
HIP:	28	29	30	31	32	33
CAPRI INSEAM:	15	17	18.5	19.5	20	21
PANT INSEAM:	20	22	25	28		30